  AIC1750
 Dual Output Low ESR Cap. Low-Dropout
150mA Linear Regulator
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-1750G-01  120908
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500,  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
� FEATURES
z Up to 150mA Output Current (each LDO).

  AIC1750
  2
� ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT1 GND VOUT2
VIN EN1 EN2
PIN CONFIGURATION
FRONT VIEW
1 3
4 6
2
5
SOT-23-6
PACKAGE TYPE
GT
(SOT-23-6)
GL
(SOT-23-6)
AIC1750-XXXXXXX
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
PACKAGE TYPE
GT: SOT-23-6
GL: SOT-23-6
KT: TSOT-23-6
KL: TSOT-23-6
DA: DFN6L 2X2
OUTPUT2 VOLTAGE:
 VOUT2
A 1.1V
B 1.2V
: :
V 3.2V
W 3.3V
X 2.85V
Example: AIC1750-OHPGTTR
Æ Vout1 = 2.5V, Vout2 = 1.8V, with
GT type pin configuration
in SOT-23-6 lead free package and
TAPE & REEL packing.
AIC1750-CAPGLTR
Æ Vout1 = 1.3V, Vout2 = 1.1V, with
GL type pin configuration
in SOT-23-6 lead free package and
TAPE & REEL packing.
* LDO Output1 Voltage and Output2
Voltage with every 0.1V a step.
P: LEAD FREE COMMERCIAL
G: GREEN PACKAGE
(DFN6L 2X2 Only Available
In Green Package )
DA
(DFN6L 2x2)
5
1
4
2
6
3
EN2 EN1VIN
VOUT2 GNDVOUT1
DFN6L 2x2
FRONT VIEW
FRONT VIEW
EN2 EN1
VOUT2
GND
VIN VOUT1
6 4
1 2 3
5
SOT-23-6
EN2 EN1
VOUT2